1
Organogelation of extra virgin olive oil with fatty 1
alcohols, glyceryl stearate and their mixture 2
3
Francesca R. Lupi,
Ahmad Shakeel, Valeria Greco, Noemi Baldino, Vincenza Calabrò, 4
Domenico Gabriele 5
6

Figure 6 FTIR spectra for OG0.02 (a), OG0.08 (b), OP0.02 (c), OP0.08 (d) 544
Figure 7 FTIR spectra for OM0.04 (a) and OM0.16 (b) 545
 546
Sample
Name
Olive Oil
Xo (w/w)
GS
XGS ( w/w)
P
XP (%w/w)
Tco (°C) Tg (°C)
OG0.02
*
0.980 0.020 - - -
OG0.034 0.966 0.034 - 27.03±0.01 -
OG0.04 0.960 0.040 - 30.04±0.01 15±1
OG0.068 0.932 0.068 - 35.8±0.3 25.8±0.3
OG0.08 0.920 0.080 - 37.53±0.01 31±1
OG0.125 0.875 0.125 - 41.8±0.4 32±1
OP0.02
**
 0.980 - 0.020 47.65±0.01 45.6±0.3
OP0.034 0.966 - 0.034 53.3±0.4 51.9±0.2
OP0.04 0.960 - 0.040 55.3±0.4 53.1±0.2
OP0.068 0.932 - 0.068 60.0±0.7 58±1
OP0.08 0.920 - 0.080 61.7±0.3 59.5±0.4
OP0.125 0.875 - 0.125 64.3±0.4 62.13±0.07
OM0.034 0.966 0.017 0.017 46±1 42.62±0.08
OM0.04 0.960 0.020 0.020 47.54±0.01 44.11±0.02
OM0.068 0.932 0.034 0.034 54.1±0.1 50.3±0.1
OM0.16 0.840 0.080 0.080 61.5±0.7 58.4±0.4